Saskatd)ewan Health Care Services Phone: 306.787.4370

Workers ) 200 — 1881 Scarth Street Toll-Free Phone: 1.800.667.7590
Compensation Regina SK Fax: 306.787.4311

Board S4P 411 Toll-Free Fax: 1.888.844.7773

Service Fees and Fee Codes for WCB Psychology Service Providers
Primary Level Care and Assessment Services

The following WCB fee codes and fees are to be used to bill for services provided to WCB
customers by psychologists accredited by the WCB to provide primary level services to WCB
customers. Prorated fees are billed to the next higher one-quarter hour, with customers
scheduled in an ethical manner.

Mental health programs, provided within tertiary treatment centres, are billed using tertiary
treatment fee codes, definers and fees.

SERVICE CODE April 1, 2017 April 1, 2018 April 1, 2019
Initial Assessment or Counselling Session
Seting 4000 |  $143.70/r $146.57/hr $149.50/hr
PhD level provider
Initial Assessment or Counselling Session
1oefing 4001 |  $114.95/hr $117.25/hr $119.60/hr
MA level provider
$150.88/hr $153.90/hr $156.98/hr
Vocational Psychological Assessment** 3008 to a maximum to a maximum to a maximum
of 20 hrs of 20 hrs of 20 hrs
Neuro- $215.55/hrtoa | $219.86/hrtoa | $224.25/hrto a
. 3007 maximum of 17 | maximum of 17 | maximum of 17
Psychological Assessment** hours hours hours
$150.88/hrtoa | $153.90/hrtoa | $156.98/hrto a
Mental Health Assessment** maximum of 15 | maximum of 15 | maximum of 15
3000 hours hours hours
Primary Level Care Initial Assessment (PSYI
form) Report fee if submitted within three days 4003 $59.10 $60.28 $61.49
of the initial assessment
Primary Level Care Initial Assessment (PSYI
form) Report fee if submitted later than three 4013 $41.37 $42.20 $43.04
days of the initial assessment
Primary Level Care Progress/Discharge
(PSYP form) Report if submitted within three 4004 $36.74 $37.47 $38.22
days of every third visit, exclusive of the initial ' ' '
assessment visit
Primary Level Care Progress/Discharge
(PSYP form) Report fee if submitted later than 4014 $25.71 $26.22 $26.74
three days of the third visit, exclusive of the ' ' ’
initial assessment visit
Research Fee***
) 4015 $140.88 $143.70 $146.57
PHD level provider
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SERVICE CODE April 1, 2017 April 1, 2018 April 1, 2019
Research Fee***
. 4016 $112.70 $114.95 $117.25
MA level provider
Meeting/Teleconference time
. 4017 $140.88 $143.70 $146.57
PHD level provider
Meeting/Teleconference time
. 4018 $112.70 $114.95 $117.25
MA level provider

*Fees for psychologists working with secondary and tertiary assessment teams and treatment centers are negotiated with
the Coalition of Physical Rehabilitation Centers (CPRCS).

**May bill 60% of the expected billing where the worker does not attend assessment or where the WCB provides less than

48 hours cancellation notice.

***Bijllable where WCB requests a review of a number of consultations and a summary of the issues and treatment from the

current or past involvement.

Contact Numbers:

Medical Accounts Inquiry Line

Psychology Consultant

Manager, Health Care Services
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306-337-4094

306-933-7913

306-787-7760
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